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Treloar School Term Dates 2025-2026 
 

Changes to last published version in Purple. 

Autumn Term 2025  

Wed 3 – Tue 9 September 
Professional Development & Preparation Days for all 
staff (5 days) 

Wed 10 September 
Start of half term 1 
Staggered start dates for NEW students 

Fri 24 October 
End of half term 1 
School closes 3.30pm  
Houses close at 3.30pm 

Mon 27 – Fri 31 October Half term holiday for staff and students 

Mon 3 November 
Start of half term 2  
Residential students return to houses 9.00am 
onwards 

Fri 19 December 
End of half term 2 
School closes 2.00pm  
Houses close 3.30pm 

Mon 22 Dec – Fri 2 Jan Christmas Holidays 
 

 

Spring Term 2026  

Mon 5 – Tues 6 January Professional development days for all staff (2 days) 

Wed 7 January 
Start of half term 3  
Residential students return to houses/school 9.00am 
onwards 

Fri 13 February 
End of half term 3 
School closes 3.30pm  
Houses close at 3.30pm 

Mon 16 - Fri 20 February Half term holiday for staff and students 

Mon 23 February 
Start of half term 4  
Residential students return to houses 9.00am 
onwards 

Fri 27 March 
End of half term 4 
School closes 2.00pm  
Houses close 3.30pm 

Mon 30 March – Fri 10 April Easter Holidays 
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Summer Term 2026  
Mon 13 April Professional development day for all staff (1 day) 

Tues 14 April 
Start of half term 5 
Residential students return to houses/school 9.00am 
onwards 

Mon 4 May May Bank Holiday (school and houses are closed) 

Tues 5 May 
Residential students return to houses/school 9.00am 
onwards 

Fri 22 May 
End of half term 5 
School closes 3.30pm  
Houses close at 3.30pm 

Mon 25 – Fri 29 May Half term holiday for staff and students 

Monday 1 June 
Start of half term 6 
Residential students return to houses 9.00am 
onwards 

Wednesday 22 July 
End of half term 6 
School closes 2.00pm  
Houses close 3.30pm 

 


